Lincoln University Blue Tiger Commons@LincolnU

Legendary Ladies of Lincoln

University Archives / Ethnic Studies Center

2-1-2019

Legendary Ladies of Lincoln: Faye Tull Carter

Mark Schleer Lincoln University, Jefferson City Missouri, schleerm@lincolnu.edu

Ithaca Bryant Lincoln University, Jefferson City Missouri, bryanti@lincolnu.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://bluetigercommons.lincolnu.edu/lll Part of the <u>Archival Science Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Schleer, Mark and Bryant, Ithaca, "Legendary Ladies of Lincoln: Faye Tull Carter" (2019). *Legendary Ladies of Lincoln*. 4. https://bluetigercommons.lincolnu.edu/lll/4

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives / Ethnic Studies Center at Blue Tiger Commons@LincolnU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legendary Ladies of Lincoln by an authorized administrator of Blue Tiger Commons@LincolnU. For more information, please contact MartinD2@lincolnu.edu.



LEGENDARY LADIES Of LINCOLN

Faye Tull Carter obtained a Bachelor's of Science Degree in Home Economics from Lincoln University in 1938. Upon receiving a Master's degree in Library Science (MLS) from Case Western Reserve University in Cleveland, Ohio, Carter was appointed the Librarian at Lincoln University Laboratory High School.

She was later transferred to the University library, Inman E. Page Library, where she remained until her retirement in 1989. During her years of service, Carter was promoted to the level of Assistant Professor. She taught courses in Library Science and Children's Literature.

Carter's duties at Inman E. Page Library included creating displays, arranging picture collections and organizing the research material for teachers and students in the Education Department. She also established the Children and Young Adult Literature Collection. Mrs. Carter passed away in 2013

Faye Tull

Carter

